Name of the work Estimated Value (₹) Earnest Money(₹) Completion 
Time 

1 

Construction of a new Outdoor 
Spread-Out Type (Fabricated 
G.I. Structure) 33/11KV Sub-

Station with installed capacity 
(2x10 MVA) at BAPL, under 

Durgapur Division 

₹47,54,976.02 

(Rupees forty seven 
lakhs fifty four 
thousand nine 

hundred seventy six 
only) 

₹ 95100.00 (By 

Net banking 
through 
Payment 
Gateway) 

Three 

Months 

In the event of e-filing intending bidder may download the tender document from the website 
https://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate.

[...]

tender document (tender fees), Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted in 
technical and financial folder concurrently duly digitally signed by the Bidders through the website 
https://wbtenders.gov.in. 

Earnest Money / Bid Guarantee: Earnest Money Deposit amounting to ₹95100.00(Rupees Ninety 
Five thousand One hundred only), shall be submitted through online mode through the e-Tendering 
portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like Bank Draft, Pay Order etc. is stopped 
for e-tender procurement. In case of unsuccessful/ rejected bids, the EMD shall be refunded directly

[...]

contractors, who resort to canvassing will be liable to rejection. 

7. Bids shall remain valid for a period not less than 120 days, after date of Bid opening of tender. 

8. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 
Earnest Money / Bid Guarantee: Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 1,75,507.00/_ 
(Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Five Hundred and Seven  Only), shall be submitted 
through online mode through the e_Tendering portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline 
instruments like Bank Draft, Pay Order etc. is stopped for e_tender procurement. In case of 
unsuccessful/ rejected bids, the EMD shall be refunded directly from the e_Tendering portal.